[ PM| Section | Page | CcPN |
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 13202130
BX |A.l1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 13202148
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 13202155
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22194815
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22194823
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22195192
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59832287
BX |A.l1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59951632
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22194831
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22195200
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59832287
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59951632
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 58835943
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59237289
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22194849
BX |A.l1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22195218
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59952242
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59951632
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22194856
BX |A.l1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 54676465
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59954131
BX |A.l1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59832188
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22194864
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22194872
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59952242
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59951632
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 58835943
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22194880
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 22195226
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 54674320
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 13201595
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59832535
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59952325
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59831925
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59952655
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 13201371
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 13201132
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 59831842
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 13201587
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 13201389
BX A.l Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 13202205
BX |A.1 Vibration Plate, Guard Frame And Water Tank Installation 13202213
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 58836438
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 58836446
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 59952382
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 59831925
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 59835371
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 22194906
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 22195234
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 22194914
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 22195242
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 59831032
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 59952325
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 59831925
BX B.1 Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation 13202304



BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.1
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2

Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Engine, Handle And Clutch Installation
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly
Vibration Unit Assembly

22194922
22195259
22194930
59832535
59831925
22194948
59832535
59831925
22069843
13201140
13202189
13202197
59188490
59841106
22194971
22194989
22194997
59832618
54693189
22195002
22195010
13201157
22195028
59832535
59831925
22069843
59830315
22195036
59830331
59840082
22195044
13201165
13202221
59832535
59831925
59952655
22195267
22195267
22195051
22195069
59832287
59951632
59831842
59831149
13201173
59831156
22195077
22195085
22195275
22195366
22195093
59831123
58837709
59952242
59831800
59236182



BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
B.2
Ci1l
Cl1
Ci1l
Cl1
Ci1l
Cl1
Ci1l
Cl
C1l
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Ci1l
Cl
Ci1l
Cl1
C.2
c.2
C.2
Cc.2
C.2
Cc.2
C.2
Cc.2
C.2
Cc.2
C.2
Cc.2
C.2
c.2
C.2
Cc.2
1.1

1.1

1.1

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Vibration Unit Assembly

Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Carrying Cart Assembly And Tool Kit
Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Decals

Cylinder Head

Cylinder Head

Cylinder Head

59831131
22195101
13202163
13202171
13202296
13202296
59832618
59832618
58837717
58837717
13202262
13202270
13202288
22195119
22195283
22195127
22195291
59843706
59839159
59839176
13201835
13201843
13201850
13201868
22195135
59830026
59830018
59830000
59838805
59839095
13202313
80025968
80025976
80025984
80025968
80025976
80025984
54679162
22195143
22195317
22195408
54693635
59188011
54692561
59188300
54679170
59841767
13200811
13200829
13200837
13202239
13202247
13202254
13220983
59242925
54473913



BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1

Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Flywheel
Flywheel

59242933
59242941
59242958
13220991
54474028
59242974
13221007
59242982
59242990
54474036
54474044
59243212
59243220
13221015
59243238
54474093
54474135
54474093
59243295
59243311
59243329
59243337
59243345
59243352
59243386
59243600
59243634
13221023
59243618
59243626
54474176
54474168
59243360
59243378
59243394
54474226
54474234
59243642
54474259
13221031
59243618
13221064
13221049
13221056
59243683
59243691
54474309
54474341
54474317
59243691
54474325
54474333
59243717
54474366
59244632
59244590



BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1

Flywheel
Flywheel
Flywheel

Ignition

Ignition

Ignition
Crankshaft
Crankshaft
Crankshaft
Crankshaft
Crankshaft
Crankshaft
Piston

Piston

Piston

Piston

Piston

Piston
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover
Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

59244608
13221072
59244624
54474416
54474424
59244665
13221080
13221098
13221106
54474465
54474473
54474457
13221114
59243790
59243808
59243816
59243824
59243832
13221122
59243899
59243857
54474648
59243873
54474655
59243907
54474671
59243923
59243931
59243949
59243956
59243964
59243972
59243980
59244111
54474697
13221130
13221148
13221155
54474804
13221163
54474820
59244145
59244152
13221171
54474846
59242990
59244764
59244103
59243998
54474861
59244004
59244012
54474879
59244020
54474895
59244038



BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor

59244046
59244053
59244061
59242479
59241992
59244095
13221189
59244103
13221205
13221213
59244723
54474978
54474986
54474994
13221221
59244731
59244749
54475025
54475041
54475074
54475058
54475090
54475082
54474929
59244681
59244699
59244707
59242990
59244772
59244764
59244418
13221254
13221262
59244186
13221239
13221247
59244228
59244210
59244236
59244244
54475140
13221270
13221288
54475181
54475280
54475330
54475348
54475314
54475355
54475363
59244319
13221304
59244327
54475108
59244269
54475215



BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.2

Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank

Cylinder Head

54475207
59244285
54475249
54475223
54475264
13221296
59244301
54475421
13221312
13221320
54475462
13221338
54475470
13221353
13221346
54475496
59243196
54475512
54475546
54475538
54475553
54475553
54475561
59244418
54475645
54475579
54475652
54475587
54475595
59244467
54475611
54475629
54475637
13221361
59244475
59244525
54475660
13221379
54475702
54475710
54475694
54475736
54475702
54475710
54475744
54475751
54475769
54475785
54475793
54475801
54474226
59244418
54475827
59244566
54475835
54473897



BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Engine Block
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Crankcase Cover
Flywheel
Flywheel
Flywheel
Flywheel
Flywheel

Ignition

Ignition

Ignition

59242925
59242933
59242941
54474010
54474028
59242974
59245982
59242990
54474044
59243212
59243220
54474051
54474093
54474135
59243287
59243295
59243311
59243329
59243337
59243345
59243352
59243386
59243600
59243634
54474143
54474200
54474184
54474192
54474176
59243360
59243378
59243394
54474226
54474234
59243642
54474259
54474275
54474358
54474382
54474291
59243683
59243691
54474317
59243691
54474325
54474333
54474366
54474374
59244632
54474390
59244608
54474408
59244624
54474416
59244657
54474424



BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

Ignition
Crankshaft
Crankshaft
Crankshaft
Crankshaft
Piston

Piston

Piston

Piston

Piston

Piston
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Camshaft/Valves
Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover

Side Cover
Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Starter

Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly

59244665
54474432
54474457
54474465
54474473
54474481
54474531
54474598
54474606
59243824
54474614
54474622
59243899
54474630
54474648
59243873
54474655
54474663
54474671
59243923
59243931
59243949
59243956
54474689
59243972
59243980
54474697
54474739
54474796
54474804
54474812
54474820
59244145
59244152
54474838
54474846
59242990
59244764
59244103
59243998
59244004
59244012
59244020
59244038
59244046
59244053
59244061
59244079
59244087
59244095
59244103
54474911
54474960
59244723
54474978
54474986



BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Control Assembly
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Carburetor
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner

54474994
54475017
59244731
59244749
54475025
54475041
54475058
54475066
54475074
54475090
54474929
54474937
54474945
54474952
54475033
59244756
59244772
59244780
54475108
54475124
59244186
59244194
59244202
59244228
59244210
59244236
59244244
54475140
54475173
54475181
54475322
54475330
54475348
54475314
54475355
54475363
54475405
59244327
54475199
54475215
59244285
54475249
54475264
59244301
54475371
54475421
54475439
54475447
54475462
54475454
54475470
54475504
54475488
54475496
59243196
54475512



BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Muffler
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank
Fuel Tank

54475553
54475553
54475561
59244418
54475645
54475579
54475587
54475595
59244467
54475611
54475629
54475637
59244475
59244525
54475660
54475678
54475702
54475736
54475744
54475785
54475793
54475801
54475819
59244418
54475827
59244566
54475835



Desc

Vibration Plate (BX-60WH)

Vibration Plate (BX-80WH)

Vibration Plate (BX-120WH)

Guard Frame

Connection (A) (BX-60WH)

Connection (A) (BX-80WH, 120WH)

Bolt

Spring Washer

Connection (B) (BX-60WH)

Connection (B) (BX-80WH, 120WH)

Bolt

Spring Washer

Nut

Washer

Engine Bed (BX-60WH)

Engine Bed (BX-80WH, 120WH)

Bolt

Spring Washer

Spacer (A)

Bolt

Spring Washer

Washer

Rubber Buffer (A)

Rubber Buffer (B)

Bolt

Spring Washer

Nut

Water Tank Assembly (BX-60WH)

Water Tank Assembly (BX-80WH, 120WH)
Water Tank Cap (BX-60WH, 80-WH, 120WH)
Sprinkler Plate (BX-80WH, 120WH)

Bolt (BX-60WH, 80WH)

Bolt (BX-120WH)

Spring Washer (BX-60WH,80WH, 120WH)
Washer

Valve Assy, Sprinkler (BX-60WH,80WH, 120WH)
Spacer (B)

Washer

Sprinkler Plate (BX-60WH)

Plug Cap

Rubber Buffer Bracket (BX-60WH)

Rubber Buffer Bracket (BX-80WH/120WH)
Engine Assembly (BX-60WH) 1 See Breakdown - |
Engine Assembly (BX-80WH, 120WH) 1 See Breakd
Bolt

Spring Washer

Washer

Clutch Assembly (BX-60WH)

Clutch Assembly (BX-80WH, 120WH)
Clutch Shoe Assembly (BX-60WH)

Clutch Shoe Assembly (BX-80WH,120WH)
Key

Bolt

Spring Washer

Washer



V-belt (BX-60H/WH)

V-belt (BX-80H/WH, 120H/WH)
Inside Cover

Bolt

Spring Washer

Pulley Cover

Bolt

Spring Washer

Washer

Long Nut

Operating Handle (BX-60WH)
Operating Handle (BX-80WH, 120WH)
Handle Bolt

Washer

Bushing

Coller (A)

Bolt

Spring Washer

Washer

Coller (B)

Bracket (BX-60WH)

Bracket (BX-80WH, 120WH)
Screw

Bolt

Spring Washer

Washer

Throttle Lever

Throttle Cable

Wire Band

Wire Clamp

Return Spring

Rubber Cover

Stopper Bracket

Bolt

Spring Washer

Washer

Handle BX-80WH/BX-120WH
Handle BX-80WH/BX-120WH
Bearing Case (A)

Bearing Case (B)

Bolt

Spring Washer

Washer

Ball Bearing (BX-60WH)
Roller Bearing (BX-80/120WH)
Oil Seal

O Ring

Eccentric Shaft (BX-60WH)
Eccentric Shaft (BX-80WH)
Eccentric Shaft (BX-120WH)
Rubber Cover

Plug

Pulley

Bolt

Lock Washer

Washer



Packing

Plug

Shaft Case (BX-60WH)

Shaft Case (BX-80WH, 120WH)
Bolt (BX-60WH)

Bolt (BX-80WH, 120WH)

Spring Washer (BX-60WH)

Spring Washer (BX-80WH, 120WH)
Washer (BX-60WH)

Washer (BX-80WH, 120WH)
Vibration Unit Assy (BX-60WH)
Vibration Unit Assy (BX-80WH)
Vibration Unit Assy (BX-120WH)
Carrying Cart Assembly (BX-60WH)
Carrying Cart Assembly (BX-80WH,
Cart Shaft (BX-60WH)

Cart Shaft (BX-80WH,120WH)

Tire & Wheel Assembly

Washer

Cotter Pin

Fixing Arm (BX- 60WH)

Fixing Arm (BX-80WH,120WH)
Nylon Collar

Cotter Pin

Tool Kit

Double Ended Spanner 1 22 x 24
Double Ended Spanner 1 17 x 19
Double Ended Spanner 1 10 x 13
Slotted Screwdriver

Tool Bag

Operation/Maintenance & Parts Manual
OM_BX-60/80/120WH_W_EUR
OM_BX-60/80/120WH_SCAN
PM_BX-60/80/120WH_EUR
OM_BX-60/80/120WH_W_EUR
OM_BX-60/80/120WH_SCAN
PM_BX-60/80/120WH_EUR

Decal, I-R Emblem

Decal, BX-60 (White) (BX-60WH)
Decal, BX-80 (White) (BX-80WH)
Decal, BX-120 (White) (BX-120WH)
Decal, I-R Logo

Name Plate

Label, Warning

Label, Caution

Decal, I-R Emblem

Label, High-Low

Label, Stop

Label, Noise (BX-60WH, 120WH)
Label, Noise (BX-80WH)

Decal Set (BX-60WH)

Decal Set (BX-80WH)

Decal Set (BX-120WH)

Cylinder Head (Includes Item 2, 3 & 4)
Inlet Valve Guide

Inlet Valve Guide



Exhaust Valve Guide

Valve Guide Clip

Head Gasket

Head Gasket

Head Cover

Packing

Breather Tube (Eff. With Engine S/N 2115474)
Breather Tube (Prior to Engine S/N 2115474)
Flange Bolt (Eff. with Engine S/N 2299857)
Flange Bolt (Prior to Engine S/N 2299857) 4 M
Stud Bolt 2 M6 x 109mm

Stud Bolt 2 M8 x 32mm

Dowel Pin 2 M10 x 16mm

Tube Clip

Flange Bolt 4 M8 x 60mm

Spark Plug 1 BPR6ES NGK

Spark Plug 1 W20EPR-U ND

Spark Plug Wrench 1 BPR6ES NGK
Governor Kit (includes items 4,8,13,15, 20)
Governor Assembly (includes items 5,6,7)
Weight

Weight Holder

Weight Pin

Slider

Thrust Washer

Clip

Washer 2 6mm

Cylinder Barrel Assembly (includes items 16,1
Bearing

Oil Seal

Oil Level Switch Assembly

Oil Level Switch Assembly

Arm Shaft

Drain Plug

Washer

O-ring 1 14mm

Flange Nut 1 10mm

Lockpin 1 8mm

Flange Bolt 2 M6 x 12mm

Crankcase Cover (includes items 10, 11)
Bearing

Oil Seal 1 25 x 41 x 6mm

Packing (Eff. with Engine S/N 2272435)
Packing (Prior to Engine S/N 2272435)

Oil Filler Cap Assembly (includes item 8)
Packing (Effective with Engine S/N 2354643)
Oil Filler Cap Assembly (includes item 8)
Packing (Prior to Engine S/N 2354643)

Oil Cap Assembly (includes item 8)

Packing (Effective with Engine S/N 2354643)
Oil Filler Cap (Prior to Engine S/N 2354643)
Packing (Prior to Engine S/N 2354643)
Flange Bolt 7 M8 x 32mm

Dowel Pin 2 M8 x 14mm

Woodruff Key

Cooling Fan



Starter Pulley

Flywheel Complete

Special Nut 1 14mm

Ignition Coil Assembly

Noise Suppressor Cap Assembly

Flange Bolt 2 M6 x 25mm

Crankshaft (Includes Items 11 and 12)
Timing Gear

Governor Drive Gear

Washer 1 M8

Key

Hex Bolt 1 M8 x 25mm

Piston Ring Set 1 Standard

Piston 1 Standard

Piston Pin

Connecting Rod Assembly (includes item 5)
Connecting Rod Bolt

Clip

Camshaft Assembly (includes item 6)
Return Spring

Push Rod

Rocker Arm

Valve Lifter

Rocker Arm Pivot

Intake Valve

Exhaust Valve

Valve Spring

Spring Retainer, Inlet

Spring Retainer, Exhaust

Valve Rotater

Guide Plate

Pivot Bolt

Pivot Adjusting Nut

Cover Adjustment Grommet

Qil Alert Unit

Fan Cover (Effective with Engine S/N 2186370)
Fan Cover (Prior to Engine S/N 2186370)
Side Plate

Stop Switch Cord Clamp

Shroud

Engine Stop Switch Harness

Engine Stop Switch

Stop Switch Cord

Label: Specification

Label: Oil Alert

Flange Bolt 4 M6 x 12mm

Flange Bolt 1 M6 x 20mm

Flange Bolt 1 M6 x 8mm

Recoil Starter Assembly (includes items 2 thr
Recoil Starter Assembly (includes items 2 thr
Starter Case

Starter Reel (Eff. with Engine S/N 2169650)
Starter Reel (Prior to Engine S/N 2169650)
Starter Ratchet

Starter Ratchet

Ratchet Guide



Friction Spring

Starter Spring

Return Spring

Starter Knob

Starter Rope

Setting Screw

Emblem (Eff with Engine S/N 2185870)
Flange Bolt 3 M6 x 8mm

Control Assembly (Includes items 9,10,11,
Control Lever

Lever Spring

Control Lever Washer

Cable Holder

Control Lever Spacer

#NAME?

Control Adjusting Spring

Cable Return Spring

Wire Holder

Locknut 1 6mm

Pan Screw 1 M4 x 6mm

Pan Screw 1 M5 x 25mm

Pan Screw (Eff. with Engine S/N 2311704)
Screw Washer (Prior to Engine S/N 2311704)
Governor Arm

Governor Rod

Governor Spring

Throttle Return Spring

Flange Bolt 1 M6 x 12mm

Governor Arm Bolt

Flange Bolt 1 M6 x 20mm

Flange Nut 1 6mm

Carburetor Assembly

Carburetor Assembly

Float Valve Set

Float Set

Float Chamber Set (Includes item 7)
Drain Screw Set (Includes gasket)

Pilot Screw Set

Screw Set (includes gasket)

Choke Set

Throttle Stop Screw

Main Nozzle (Eff. with Engine S/N BE12A)
Main Nozzle (Prior to Engine S/N BE12A)
Fuel Strainer Cup Packing

Cock Lever

Lever Setting Plate

Lever Spring

Packing

Fuel Strainer Cup

Pan Screw 2 M3 x

Main Jet (includes gasket)

Main Jet (Includes gasket)

Pilot Jet Set (Includes Item 2) 1 #35
Gasket Set

Carburetor Insulator

Packing (Eff. with Engine S/N 2272435)



Packing (Prior to Engine S/N 2272435)
Carburetor Spacer

Packing (Eff. with Engine S/N 2272435)
Packing (Prior to Engine S/N 2272435)
Choke Control Stay

Choke Control Stay

Choke Lever Complete

Packing

Air Cleaner (includes items 3,5)

Air Cleaner Filter

Grommet

Cover

Silencer Nose

Air Cleaner Elbow (includes items 7,8)
Collar

Collar (B)

Choke Mark

Cap Nut 2 6mm

Wing Nut (Effective with Engine S/N 2185870)
Cover Nut (Prior to Engine S/N 2185870)
Tool Box Setting Nut

Tool Box Setting Nut

Bolt 1 M6 x 20mm

Flange Nut 2 6mm

Muffler

Protector (Standard)

Protector (Standard)

Deflector

Spark Arrestor

Gasket

Guide

Tapping Screw 4 M5 x 8mm

Tapping Screw 4 M4 x 6mm

Tapping Screw 2 M4 x 8mm

Hex Nut 2 8mm

Rubber Supporter

Fuel Tank Joint

Fuel Tank Complete

Fuel Tank Cap (Includes item 8)
Packing (Effective with Engine S/N 2421923)
Fuel Tank Cap (Includes item 8)
Packing (Prior to Engine S/N 2421923)
Fuel Tank Cap (Includes Item 8)
Packing (Effective with Engine S/N 2421923)
Fuel Filter (Effective with Engine S/N 232848
Fuel Filter (Prior to Engine S/N 2328483)
Fuel Filter Holder

Label: Caution

Caution Mark

Oil Alert Mark

O-ring 1 14mm

Flange Nut 2 6mm

Fuel Tube 1 M4.5 x 140mm

Tube Clip

Flange Bolt 1 M6 x 25mm

Cylinder Head



Inlet Valve Guide

Exhaust Valve Guide

Valve Guide Clip

Head Gasket

Head Cover

Packing

Breather Tube

Flange Bolt 4 M6 x 12mm

Stud Bolt 2 M6 x 109mm

Stud Bolt 2 M8 x 32mm

Dowel Pin 2 M10 x 16mm

Flange Bolt 4 M8 x 60mm

Spark Plug 1 BPR6ES NGK

Spark Plug 1 W20EPR-U ND

Spark Plug Wrench

Governor Kit (includes items 4,8,13,15, 20)
Governor Assembly (includes items 5,6,7)
Weight

Weight Holder

Weight Pin

Slider

Thrust Washer

Clip

Washer 2 6mm

Cylinder Barrel Assembly (includes items 16,17)
Oil Seal 1 M25 x 41 x 6mm

Bearing 1 6205TMB

Bearing 1 6205SH

Oil Level Switch Assembly

Arm Shaft

Drain Plug

Washer

O-ring 1 14mm

Flange Nut 1 10mm

Lockpin 1 8mm

Flange Bolt 2 M6 x 12mm

Crankcase Cover (includes items 9, 12)
Oil Seal 1 25 x 41 x 6mm

Bearing

Packing

Oil Filler Cap Assembly (includes item 8)
Packing

Oil Filler Cap Assembly (includes item 8)
Packing

Oil Filler Cap

Packing

Dowel Pin 2 M8 x 14mm

Flange Bolt 6 M8 x 32mm

Woodruff Key

Cooling Fan

Starter Pulley

Flywheel Complete

Special Nut 1 14mm

Ignition Coil Assembly

High Tension Terminal Assembly
Noise Suppressor Cap Assembly



Flange Bolt 2 M6 x 25mm
Crankshaft

Hex Bolt 1 M8 x 25mm
Washer 1 M8

Key 1 M8 x 5 x 33mm
Piston Ring Set 1 Standard
Piston 1 Standard

Piston Pin

Connecting Rod Assembly (includes item 5)
Rod Bolt

Clip

Camshaft Assembly (includes item 6)
Return Spring

Push Rod

Rocker Arm

Valve Lifter

Rocker Arm Pivot

Intake Valve

Exhaust Valve

Valve Spring

Inlet Spring Retainer
Exhaust Spring Retainer
Valve Rotater

Guide Plate

Pivot Bolt

Pivot Adjusting Nut

Oil Alert Unit

Fan Cover

Side Plate

Stop Switch Cord Clamp
Shroud

Engine Stop Switch Harness
Engine Stop Switch

Stop Switch Cord

Label: Specification

Label: Oil Alert

Flange Bolt 4 M6 x 12mm
Flange Bolt 1 M6 x 20mm
Flange Bolt 1 M6 x 8mm
Recoil Starter Assembly (includes items 2 thru 12)
Starter Case

Starter Reel

Starter Ratchet

Ratchet Guide

Friction Spring

Starter Spring

Return Spring

Starter Knob

Starter Rope

Setting Screw

Flange Bolt 3 M6 x 8mm
Control Assembly (includesitems9,10,11,12,13,14,
Control Lever

Lever Spring

Lever Washer

Cable Holder



Spacer

Control Base

Adjusting Spring

Cable Return Spring

Wire Holder

Locknut 1 6mm

Pan Screw

Circlip 1 5mm

Pan Screw 1 M4 x 6mm

Pan Screw 1 M5 x 16mm
Governor Arm

Governor Rod

Governor Spring

Throttle Return Spring
Recessed Bolt 1 M5 x 25mm
Flange Bolt 1 M6 x 12mm
Governor Arm Bolt

Flange Nut 1 6mm

Gasket Set

Carburetor Assembly

Float Valve Set

Float Set

Float Chamber Set (includes item 7)
Drain Screw Set (includes gasket)
Pilot Screw Set

Screw Set (includes gasket)
Choke Set

Throttle Stop Screw

Main Nozzle

Packing

Cock Lever

Lever Setting Plate

Lever Spring

Packing

Fuel Strainer Cup

Pan Screw 2 M3 x 8mm

Main Jet (includes gasket) 1 #70
Pilot Jet Set 1 #35

Insulator

Packing

Spacer

Packing

Choke Control Stay

Choke Lever Complete (includes item 35)
Spring Pin 1 M2 x 12mm
Packing

Air Cleaner (includes items 3,5)
Air Cleaner Filter

Grommet

Cover

Silencer Nose

Air Cleaner Elbow (includes items 7,8)
Collar

Collar (B)

Choke Mark

Cap Nut 2 6mm



Tool Box Setting Nut

Tool Box Setting Nut

Bolt 1 M6 x 20mm

Flange Nut 2 6mm

Muffler

Protector (Standard)
Deflector

Spark Arrestor

Gasket

Guide

Tapping Screw 4 M5 x 8mm
Tapping Screw 4 M4 x 6mm
Hex Nut 2 8mm

Rubber Supporter

Fuel Tank Joint

Fuel Tank Complete

Fuel Filler Cap (Includes item 19)
Packing

Fuel Filter

Label: Caution

Caution Mark

Oil Alert Mark

O-ring 1 14mm

Flange Nut 2 6mm

Fuel Tube 1 M4.5 x 140mm
Tube Clip

Flange Bolt 1 M6 x 25mm



	All Parts

